## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>#2</u>

Date <u>9/11/2017</u>

EDF#	2015	-45				
			ne follov	wing public wo	ork: <u>Inte</u>	rnational Business Park
		ween Gerke Excavati				
March	$9^{th}, 20$	17, is hereby changed	in the f	ollowing partic	culars, t	o-wit:
	The fo	llowing specific work	is herel	y eliminated f	rom suc	ch contract:
				. ———		
					100	
	The fo	llowing specific work	is herel	by <u>added</u> to suc	ch contr	act:
	Itam#	Description	Unit	Price	Qty	Cost
	120	12" 45° DI bend	Each		8	\$4,742.96
	121	6" 45° DI bend	Each		8	\$ 977.79
	121	0 45 Di ociid	Lacii	Ψ122.22	O	\$5,720.72
						ψ3,720.72
	By virt	tue of such changes in	the con	tract, the follo	wing re	visions shall be made in
the con	tract pr	rice:				
	Contra	ct Price				\$2,182,681.77
	Contra	ct price decreased by	eliminat	tions <u>\$</u>		
	Contra	ct price increased by a eductions or Additions	addition	s <u>\$5,7</u>	720.72	
	Net <del>De</del>	<del>eductions</del> or Additions	(Strike	out one)		<u>\$5,720.72</u>
	Revise	d Contract Price				<u>\$2,188,402.49</u>
				A DDD OV	ED DV	DO ADD OF
				PUBLIC		BOARD OF
				TOBLIC	WORK	3
CONTI	RACTO	OR .				
						sury to meet the liability
					has bee	n made to pay the liability
that will	accrue	thereunder. (WS 62.15-	-12; 62.0	9-10-1)		
				*		Controller



City of La Cros	sse				8/2	28/17	
OWNER					DA	TE	<del></del>
-					2		
OWNER'S PROJECT NO.						ANGE ORDER NO.	1.00
IBP Road Exter	nsion				<u>13</u>	7798	
PROJECT DESCRIPTION					SEI	H FILE NO.	
The following chan	ges shal	I be made to the	e contract	documents	s:		
Description:							
be performed in engineer in the f	accorda ield. The red to co	nce with proje e agreed prices	ct specifi s are full	cations an	d special provious tion for the res	isions, and as di spective labor, n	
Item #	Des	cription	Unit	Price	Quant	ity Cost	
-120	12"	45° DI Bend	EA	\$592.87	7 8	\$4,742	.96
-121	6" 4	5° DI Bend	EA	\$122.22	2 8	\$ 977	.79
				Total C	ost of Change	Order \$5,720	.72
	vale at the	he east end of	the projec	ct, near th	e Nicolai prop	erty line. 6" be	n Drive, and then nds were necessary an the hydrant
Basis of Cost:		■ Actual	$\Box E$	stimated			
Attachments (list si	ınnortine						
-Change order -Change order	proposa	al from contrac		anager			
Contract Status				Time	Total Cost	City Portion	County Portion
Original Contrac	:t		Sept	1, 2017	\$2,176,304.77	7 \$1,502,119.70	\$674,185.07
Net Change Price	or C.O.'s	<u>1</u> to <u>1</u>			\$6,377.00	\$6,377.00	\$0
Change this C.C	).				\$5,720.72	\$5,720.72	\$0
Revised Contrac			Sept	1, 2017	\$2,188,402.49		\$674,185.07
Recommended for A	Approval:	Short Elliott I			Tim Reichgelt,		
Distribution Contrac		Owner 1		resentative 1	SEH Office		

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 421 Frenette Drive, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729-3374 

Project Representative 1



# Proposal

Gerke Excavating, Inc

15341 State Hwy 131, S Tomah, WI 54660 www.gerkeexcavating.com Phone (608) 372-4203

To:

City of La Crosse

Project:

International Business Park Expansion

Onalaska, WI

Proposal #:

Q17082 - CO #4

Date:

July 17, 2017

Line Number	Item Number	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	U	nit Price	ī	otal Cost
1	850.0405	Water Distribution 45 Degree Bend Ductile Iron, (Size)	Ea	5.00	\$	592.87	\$	2,964.35
2	100.3500	Valve Box Extensions	Ea	12.00	\$	122.22	\$	1,466.64
				Total Bid P	rice		\$	4,430.99

Sincerely, Eric Stickey

Eric Stickney

Gerke Excavating



Welcome bidx-witr@sehinc.com!







## Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bid Tab Analysis Search

#### Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	Any ☑ Smart Item Search	From: 01/28/2017	Range: To: 08/28/2017
Description:	45 deg	Quant From:	ity Range:
Proposal Items:	Any	Any	Any
County:	Any		Range:
Unit:	Any	From: Any	To: Any
Low Bidders:	Any		
		Search	Clear

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item 🔺	Description	n			Average	High	n Low	Unit	Bid Count
SPV.0060	Special 116	. Water Main Bend 4	5 Degree 10-	-Inch	\$500.73	\$527.00	\$395.63	EACH	5 Bids
SPV.0060	Special 09.	8-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. E	\$420.20	\$530.00	\$325.00	EACH	5 Bids		
SPV.0060	Special 115	. Water Main Bend 4	nch	\$244.93	\$260.00	\$184.63	EACH	5 Bids	
SPV.0060	Special 117	. Water Main Bend 4	5 Degree 12-	-Inch	\$662.30	\$696.00	\$527.50	EACH	5 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average		<ul> <li>Manager 100 (100 pt)</li> </ul>	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
	08/08/2017	010 - 20170808010	Winnebago	\$662.30	\$696.00	\$527.50	4.00000 EACH	5 Bids	1
						Total Quantity:	4.00000 EACH		
SPV.0060	Special 102	. Storm Sewer 45 Deg	gree Bend 30	)-Inch	\$1,029.93	\$1,491.20	\$740.00	EACH	3 Bids
SPV.0060	Special 10.	6-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. B	Bend		\$344.20	\$435.00	\$275.00	EACH	5 Bids
SPV.0060	Special 08.	12-Inch D.I. 45 Deg.	Bend		\$747.00	\$917.00	\$600.00	EACH	5 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
	03/14/2017	004 - 20170314004	Dane	\$747.00	\$917.00	\$600.00	4.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
				Total Quantity:	4.00000 EACH				

Copyright © 2017, Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved.



Welcome bidx-witr@sehinc.com!





### Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bid Tab Analysis Search

#### Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	Any ☑ Smart Item Search	Date Range: From: To: 01/28/2017 08/28/2017
Description:	45 deg	Quantity Range:
Proposal Items:	Any	Any
County:	Any	Price Range:
Unit:	Any	From: To: Any Any
Low Bidders:	Any	
		Search Clear

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item 🔺	Description	)n			Average	Hig	h Low	Unit	Bid Count
SPV.0060	Special 116	. Water Main Bend 4	-Inch	\$500.73	\$527.0	0 \$395.63	EACH	5 Bids	
SPV.0060	Special 09.	8-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. E	Bend		\$420.20	\$530.0	0 \$325.00	EACH	5 Bids
SPV.0060	Special 115	. Water Main Bend 4	5 Degree 6-1	Inch	\$244.93	\$260.0	0 \$184.63	EACH	5 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average			Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
	08/08/2017	010 - 20170808010	Winnebago	\$244.93	\$260.00	\$184.63	2.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
						Total Quantity:	2.00000 EACH		
SPV.0060	Special 117	. Water Main Bend 4.	5 Degree 12	-Inch	\$662.30	\$696.0	0 \$527.50	EACH	5 Bids
SPV.0060	Special 102	. Storm Sewer 45 Deg	gree Bend 30	)-Inch	\$1,029.93	\$1,491.2	0 \$740.00	EACH	3 Bids
SPV.0060	Special 10.	6-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. B	end		\$344.20	\$435.0	0 \$275.00	EACH	5 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
	03/14/2017	004 - 20170314004	Dane	\$344.20	\$435.00	\$275.00	6.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
						Total Quantity:	6.00000 EACH		
SPV.0060	Special 08.	12-Inch D.I. 45 Deg.	Bend		\$747.00	\$917.0	0 \$600.00	EACH	5 Bids

Copyright © 2017, Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved.